PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2975383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TANBO WU	07/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANG DONG GUANG YANG HI-TECH CO. LTD
Street Address:	NO.2 XINAN RD.
Internal Address:	YONGHE ECONOMIC ZONE, GETDD,
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7951441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@wierschlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WIERSCH IP LAW LLC
Address Line 1: 2809 HUGGINS PATH

Address Line 4: VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 23452

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014HX01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. WIERSCH
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Wiersch, Reg. # 55996/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment US7951441#page1.tif

PATENT 502928782 REEL: 033502 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tanbo WU a Chinese, having a place at No.1, Xinan Rd., Yonghe Economic Zone, GETDD. Guangzhou, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is an Assignee of record and owns rights to the Patent No. 7951441, hereinafter referred to as the Invention:

WHEREAS, GUANG DONG GUANG YANG HI-TECH CO. LTD, a Chinese corporation, having a place of business at NO.2 XINAN RD.YONGHE ECONOMIC ZONE, GETDD, GUANGZHOU, P.R.CHINA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE;

NOW, WITNESSETH that FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in said **Invention**, whereby ASSIGNEE acquires an undivided interest for the United States in and to said **Invention**, and any and all Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR solely might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to assign an undivided interest to the ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said **Invention**, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with Securing any and all Patents thereon.

f. 2014

RECORDED: 08/11/2014

PATENT REEL: 033502 FRAME: 0451